

448 E. 1st Street, Room 190 Salida, Colorado 81201 June 20, 2023 - 6:00 PM

MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

PRESENT

Council Member Justin Critelli Council Member Harald Kasper Council Member Alisa Pappenfort Council Member Mike Pollock Council Member Jane Templeton

Mayor Dan Shore

Treasurer Merrell Bergin

ABSENT

Council Member Dominique Naccarato

Civility Invocation

CONSENT AGENDA

Council Member Pappenfort moved to combine and approve the items on the Consent Agenda, Seconded by Council Member Critelli.

Voting Yea: Council Member Critelli, Council Member Kasper, Council Member Pappenfort, Council Member Pollock, Council Member Templeton

THE MOTION PASSED.

Approve Agenda

Approve June 6, 2023 Minutes

Approve Arts & Culture Concert Permits

Approve Elks Club Special Event Permit

Approve 2023 Street Reconstruction Project Change Order

CITIZEN COMMENT–Three (3) Minute Time Limit

Dee Dubin, Ashley Kappel, Adam Martinez, and Ken Matthews spoke during Public Comment.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS / ACTION ITEMS

There was no Unfinished Business.

NEW BUSINESS / ACTION ITEMS

2022 Annual Financial Report

Council Member Kasper moved to approve the Report, Seconded by Council Member Pappenfort.

Voting Yea: Council Member Critelli, Council Member Kasper, Council Member Pappenfort, Council Member Pollock, Council Member Templeton

THE MOTION PASSED.

Resolution 2023-28 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SALIDA, COLORADO APPROVING A COORDINATED MAIL BALLOT ELECTION AND ADOPTING THE UNIFORM ELECTION CODE

Council Member Templeton moved to approve the Resolution, Seconded by Council Member Kasper.

Voting Yea: Council Member Critelli, Council Member Kasper, Council Member Pappenfort, Council Member Pollock, Council Member Templeton

THE MOTION PASSED.

Ordinance 2023-10 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF SALIDA, COLORADO AMENDING CHAPTER 16, ARTICLE XIII OF THE SALIDA MUNICIPAL CODE, REGARDING INCLUSIONARY HOUSING, TO FURTHER PROMOTE AND ASSIST THE DEVELOPMENT OF WORKFORCE HOUSING, FIRST READING AND SETTING UP A PUBLIC HEARING

Council Member Pappenfort moved to approve the Ordinance on first reading and set a Public Hearing for July 5, 2023, Seconded by Council Member Kasper.

Voting Yea: Council Member Critelli, Council Member Kasper, Council Member Pappenfort, Council Member Pollock, Council Member Templeton

THE MOTION PASSED.

COUNCILORS, MAYOR AND CITY TREASURER REPORTS

Reports were given.

ADJOURN

Adjourned at 6:50 p.m.

